
Collection is also conducted on national holidays (excluding the year-end/New Year’s holidays)
Note: Collection is suspended between December 31 and January 3. 

Recyclables Recyclable Plastic Burnable Trash Unburnable & 
 Hazardous Trash

All areas of Kami-Muneoka  
(excluding the following) Mon. Wed. Tue. & Fri. 2nd & 4th Wed.

4-6-27 Kami-Muneoka
4-6-47 Kami-Muneoka Mon. Wed. Wed. & Sat. 2nd & 4th Wed.

Naka-Muneoka 1-chome
Naka-Muneoka 2-chome Mon. Wed. Tue. & Fri. 2nd & 4th Wed.

Naka-Muneoka 3-chome
Naka-Muneoka 4-chome
Naka-Muneoka 5-chome

Tue. Fri. Mon. & Thu. 2nd & 4th Fri.

All areas of Shimo- 
Muneoka Tue. Fri. Mon. & Thu. 2nd & 4th Fri.

All areas of Honcho Fri. Tue. Mon. & Thu. 2nd & 4th Tue.

All areas of Saiwaicho Thu. Mon. Wed. & Sat. 2nd & 4th Mon.

1-5 Tate
1-6 Tate
2-1 Tate
2-3 Tate
2-4-5 Tate
2-8 Tate

Thu. Mon. Mon. & Thu. 2nd & 4th Mon.

1-1 Tate
2-4 Tate (excluding 2-4-5)
2-6 Tate
2-2-3 Tate
2-2-4 Tate

Thu. Mon. Tue. & Fri. 2nd & 4th Mon.

All areas of Kashiwacho Wed. Thu. Tue. & Fri. 2nd & 4th Thu.

For inquiries regarding sorting trash and trash 
collection points

Environmental Development Section, 
Citizen’s Life Department, Shiki City
Tel.:  048-473-1111 (main switchboard),  
 048-473-1492 (direct inward dial)
Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m.

For inquiries regarding oversized trash collection and 
environmental center drop-offs

Shiki City Oversized Trash Collection 
Application Center
Tel.: 048-473-5311 
Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m.

Inquiries

Collection Schedule 

英　語




