Collection Schedule

Collection is also conducted on national holidays (excluding the year-end/New Year's holidays) Note: Collection is suspended between December 31 and January 3.

	Recyclables	Recyclable Plastic	Burnable Trash	Unburnable & Hazardous Trash
All areas of Kami-Muneoka (excluding the following)	Mon.	Wed.	Tue. & Fri.	2nd & 4th Wed.
4-6-27 Kami-Muneoka 4-6-47 Kami-Muneoka	Mon.	Wed.	Wed. & Sat.	2nd & 4th Wed.
Naka-Muneoka 1-chome Naka-Muneoka 2-chome	Mon.	Wed.	Tue. & Fri.	2nd & 4th Wed.
Naka-Muneoka 3-chome Naka-Muneoka 4-chome Naka-Muneoka 5-chome	Tue.	Fri.	Mon. & Thu.	2nd & 4th Fri.
All areas of Shimo- Muneoka	Tue.	Fri.	Mon. & Thu.	2nd & 4th Fri.
All areas of Honcho	Fri.	Tue.	Mon. & Thu.	2nd & 4th Tue.
All areas of Saiwaicho	Thu.	Mon.	Wed. & Sat.	2nd & 4th Mon.
1-5 Tate 1-6 Tate 2-1 Tate 2-3 Tate 2-4-5 Tate 2-8 Tate	Thu.	Mon.	Mon. & Thu.	2nd & 4th Mon.
1-1 Tate 2-4 Tate (excluding 2-4-5) 2-6 Tate 2-2-3 Tate 2-2-4 Tate	Thu.	Mon.	Tue. & Fri.	2nd & 4th Mon.
All areas of Kashiwacho	Wed.	Thu.	Tue. & Fri.	2nd & 4th Thu.

Inquiries

For inquiries regarding sorting trash and trash collection points

Environmental Development Section, Citizen's Life Department, Shiki City

Tel.: 048-473-1111 (main switchboard), 048-473-1492 (direct inward dial) Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. For inquiries regarding oversized trash collection and environmental center drop-offs

Shiki City Oversized Trash Collection Application Center

Tel.: 048-473-5311 Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m.